

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 554/2024 CM(1498/2024)

GHULAM RASOOL BHAT AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aijaz Bedar, Advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA vice
Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganai, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.07.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondents by virtue of communication No. DCB/LA/2024/Edu/378 dated 27.05.2024 have reportedly de-notified the land of the petitioners measuring 29 Kanals 12 Marlas .

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the land in question has remained in possession of the respondents since 2006 and they have not been allowed to carry out any activity thereupon.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted a week's time to place on record the said communication along with the allied proof that could substantiate that the land in question has remained in possession of the respondents from the year 2006.

List on 18th September, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.07.2024
"Abdul Rashid"