

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

•••
WP(C) 554/2024
CM(1498/2024)

GHULAM RASOOL BHAT AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Asif Maqbool, Adv. vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, learned Sr. Counsel by Mr. Asif Maqbool, learned counsel.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 16th December, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
29.10.2025
Sakeena-PS