

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 554/2024**

GHULAM RASOOL BHAT AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
16.12.2025

Reply stands filed. Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners within one week.

List on 17.02.2026.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Srinagar:
16.12.2025
Adil Ismail