

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 554/2024 CM(1498/2024).

GHULAM RASOOL BHAT AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Senior Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.04.2026

01. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that copy of the objections filed has not been provided to her.
02. On the contrary, Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that he has already provided the copy and that even the clerk from the office of Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, learned Senior Advocate has acknowledged the receipt by putting his signatures.
03. Be that as it may. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General is directed to provide an additional copy of the objections so filed to learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of the day against proper receipt.
04. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General is also directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing

with a view to satisfy this Court as to whether the land of the petitioners has been acquired for any public purpose, and if so, whether compensation has been paid to the petitioners or not.

05. List on 11th May, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Bisma Jan.

